O-1595 (Modified)

08-24-2000



IEET

Docket No.: 301/49918

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

651-0011 (exp.4/94) 1994-97 LegalStar	1848 1811 SEAL HRY BIRT GIBL BANK HRN BIRT IN		Patent and Trademark Office	
o2 settings → → → ▼	1014402	61, →	▼ 1	,
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original docu	ments or copy the	hereof.
	<u> </u>	Name and address of receiving party	/(ies): P	
		Name: HECHT Contactlinsen GmbI	* , co,	8
		Internal Address:	9,61 0/61	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☑ Yes ☐ No		CS	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Men	erger	Street Address: Dorfstrasse 2-4		W 1 20
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	79280 AU, Germany		
☐ Other		City: Stat	e: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 4/27/00		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
 Application number(s) or registration numb If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 	011	ne execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	4/27/00	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	itional numbers attache	ed? Yes No No Total number of applications and pate	ents involved:	
Name: George W. Neuner				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to depo	osit account	
Street Address: 130 Water Street		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Boston State: MA	A ZIP: 02109	04-1103	40	ナ
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	20000017	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. George W. Neuner Name of Person Signing	e foregoing information	MM	copy a true c	ору
	es including cover shee	et, attachments, and document:	Jaggard 1 FC:5	

1845 MY 12

ASSIGNMENT

We, Dieter MUCKENHIRN	
(inventors), for good and valuable consideration from HECHT Contactlinsen GmbH, Dorfstrasse 2-4, 79280 Au, Germany	
, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial	
No filed on for improvements in CO OR INTRAOCULAR LENS HAVING NEAR AND DISTANCE ZONES including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.	NTACT LE
And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.	
The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman LLP of 130 Water Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109-4280, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark, Office for recordation of this document.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Jik hudul, , hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of 04, 2000.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,, hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2000.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,, hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2000.	

PATENT REEL: 011012 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 07/18/2000